

SL. No.	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGE'S ORDERS
			<p><u>CLCON No. 59 of 2026</u> <u>Hon'ble Rakesh Thapliyal, J.</u></p> <ol style="list-style-type: none"> 1. Mr. Bhupesh Kandpal, learned counsel for the petitioners. 2. Mr. P.C. Bisht, learned C.S.C along with Mr. J.S. Bisht, learned Standing Counsel for the State. 3. On the previous date this Court took cognizance on certain FIRs lodged against the persons who are indulged in the illegal mining activity and the I.O. concerned was also asked to join proceeding through V.C. to apprise this Court in what manner, they are carrying out the investigation and in compliance thereof with the concerned I.O.s joined proceeding through V.C. and apprise the status of investigation but it appears that they should be given some guidelines or training how to carry out the investigation pertaining to the illegal mining activity. 4. Let the Secretary Mining may organize a camp for training to train these I.Os. since there should be some clarity in their mind what is illegal mining otherwise it is very impossible for them to carry out the investigation. 5. By the next date Mr. P.C. Bisht, learned C.S.C. may also get the instructions from the other areas to find out whether any illegal mining activity is going on or not and if yes disclose the area. 6. Put up this case on 08.06.2026. 7. Registry is directed to supply the copy of this order to learned C.S.C for necessary compliance. <p style="text-align: right;">(Rakesh Thapliyal, J.) 19.05.2026</p> <p>Nahid</p>

--	--	--	--